

Title Appeal – 102/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-003610-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 24.09.2024

To day is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

S/R is returned without service in respect of sole respondent.

Subsequently, sole respondent appears before this Ld. Court by filing vokalatnama along with a petition praying for fixing a date for hearing.

Call for LCR at once.

Fix 21-01-2025 for LCR and hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah