

**Title Appeal- 102/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-000365-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 06  
Dated 06.12.2025

Today fixed for further order.

Appellant files hazira.

One Smt. Krishna Bose, legal heir of deceased respondent files vokaltnama along with searching slip also files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in

Fix 10.03.2026 for further order.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah